
From: Waters Jr, Harold
To: Eckert, Pat M (KYTC-D05)
Cc: Trapnell, Jim; Pellegrino, John; NationalRelo; Waters Jr, Harold
Subject: RE: 5-48.10 I-71 Widening Downtown to Zorn - Mockingbird Valley & Zorn Interchange Operational Improvements
Date: Friday, September 4, 2020 1:48:33 PM
Attachments: image003.png

5-48.10 I-71 Widening Downtown to Zorn.Mockingbird Valley-Project Location Map R1.pdf

**CAUTION**  PDF attachments may contain links to malicious sites.  Please contact the COT Service Desk ServiceCorrespondence@ky.gov for any assistance.
 

Pat,
 
CTL has Metro/LH UG facilities in the project area East along Melwood Ave. to Edith Rd.
 

 
Thanks,
 

Harold Waters
Network Implementation Program Mgr
11857 Commonwealth Dr.
Louisville, KY 40299
p: 502-719-2237
m: 502-381-8667
e: harold.watersjr@centurylink.com

 
 

From: Eckert, Pat M (KYTC-D05) <pat.eckert@ky.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 12:47 PM
To: Trapnell, Jim <Jim.Trapnell@CenturyLink.com>; Pellegrino, John <john.pellegrino@centurylink.com>; NationalRelo <NationalRelo@centurylink.com>; Waters Jr, Harold
<Harold.WatersJr@centurylink.com>; Nathen.Howerton@charter.com; James.Whitehouse@charter.com; Mercer, Kevin A <Kevin.Mercer@charter.com>; York, Michael B
<Michael.York@charter.com>; lewisrobertsjr@google.com; jquirion@google.com; Chris Wulf <cwulf@gpcom.com>; Suzy Morris <s.morris@finleyusa.com>; J.Walker@finleyusa.com;
Todd.Calfee@energytransfer.com; White, Justin R <JUSTIN.WHITE@energytransfer.com>; Eppehimer, William S <WILLIAM.EPPEHIMER@energytransfer.com>;
Steven.Hughes@sprint.com; jeffrey.tucker@verizon.com; ronald.kuerzi@verizon.com; ANDREW.WYDERKA@energytransfer.com; DAnderson@allpointsbroadband.com; Galvin, James
B <James.Galvin@windstream.com>; Mark.Ware@windstream.com; Johnson, Stephen B <Steve.Johnson@windstream.com>; WCI.OSP.PERMITS@windstream.com
Subject: 5-48.10 I-71 Widening Downtown to Zorn - Mockingbird Valley & Zorn Interchange Operational Improvements
 
All,
We have a road widening Project, 5-48.10, located on I-71 – Downtown to Zorn, and the Project scope includes Operational Improvements at the Zorn Interchange from Mellwood to
River Road, reference attached Project map.  Please send your facility maps of any existing or proposed facilities in this Project area by Monday, September 14, 2020.
 
Thank you for your utility coordination efforts.  It is appreciated. 
 
Have a great Holiday weekend!
 
 
Stay safe,
 
Pat Eckert
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
District 5 – Utility Relocations
8310 Westport Road
Louisville, Kentucky 40242-3042

 
This communication is the property of CenturyLink and may contain confidential or privileged information. Unauthorized use of this communication is strictly prohibited
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and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the communication
and any attachments.


